WILSON

Bank ( Y Trust

Member

FDIC

SummerFest
ANTIQUE CAR SHOW

Sunday, June 11, 2023

Schedule of Event Registration 8 a.m. to 12 p.m.
Awards 3:30 p.m.

Registration
Vehicles judged during registration

For more information please contact:
Jim Pritchard (615) 400-2054
Jeremy Byrd (615) 691-1835
MidTennAACA.org & stonesrivercarclub.com

Located at:

Central Magnet School
701 East Main Street
Murfreesboro, TN 37130




MIDDLE TENNESSEE REGION
\“' QY — \

Ground Rules:

«Safety glass, fire extinguisher and
liability insurance are for your
protection and are requested for this
meet.

«Canopies are allowed. It is the owner of
the canopy that assumes all liability that
may be incurred by the use of the
canopy. This includes damage to show
cars and personal injury.

*The canopy must be securely anchored to
the ground and must not block show car
parking, lanes of vehicle, or foot

traffic.

«Judging will be done during registration.

+No deductions for drive to show dust

Registration per car
$20.00

O 001 O\ N h W=

Stones Ryey AACA

CLASSIFICATIONS

2023 Vehicle Classification

STOCK
AACA National Winners
Ford Model T & Model A (All)
Production & Unrestored to 1954
Production 1955- 1959
Production 1960- 1967
Production 1968-1975
Production 1976-1994
Volkswagen, Corvair Stock (All)
Corvette 1953- 1967
Corvette 1968 -2004
Corvette 2005- 2012
Chevrolet 55 —-56 - 57
Mustang 1964 —1969
Mustang 1970- 1997
Chevelle (All)
Camaro 1967- 2002
Mopar 1962—- 1997
Special Interest
Rat Rods

Motorcycles (All)
STOCK & MODIFIED
Cars 1995- 2004
Cars 2005- 2010
Cars 2011- 2015
Cars 2016- 2019
Cars 2020- UP
Designated Sport Cars To 1997

Designated Sport Cars 1998-2001
Designated Sport Cars 2002-up

29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

STREET RODS
Chevy & Ford (All)
Other (All)
MODIFIED
Cars to 1955
Cars 1956-1962
Cars 1963-1967
Cars 1968-1971
Cars 1972-1979
Cars 1980-1997
Cars VW & Corvair Modified (All)
Chevrolet 1955 Modified
Chevrolet 1956 Modified
Chevrolet 1957 Modified
Chevelle All Modified
Camaro to 2002 Modified
Mopar 1962- 1997 Modified
Corvettes 1953— 2005 Modified
Mustang 1964- 2005 Modified
TRUCKS
Production to 1975
Production 1976-1997
Production 1998-2004
Production 2005-up
Modified to 1950
Modified 1951- 1960
Modified 1961- 1967
Modified 1968- 1973
Modified 1974-1990
Modified 1991-2004
Modified 2005-up

Concessions * Tflatables ¥ Pusic
Free for the Entire Family




