

Member FDIC

# SummerFest

## ANTIQUE CAR SHOW

Sunday, June 11, 2023

Schedule of Event Registration 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. Awards 3:30 p.m.

### Registration

Vehicles judged during registration

For more information please contact:
Jim Pritchard (615) 400-2054
Jeremy Byrd (615) 691-1835
MidTennAACA.org & stonesrivercarclub.com



#### Located at:

Central Magnet School 701 East Main Street Murfreesboro, TN 37130



### **CLASSIFICATIONS**

#### **Ground Rules:**

- •Safety glass, fire extinguisher and liability insurance are for your protection and are requested for this meet.
- •Canopies are allowed. It is the owner of the canopy that assumes all liability that may be incurred by the use of the canopy. This includes damage to show cars and personal injury.
- •The canopy must be securely anchored to the ground and must not block show car parking, lanes of vehicle, or foot traffic.
- •Judging will be done during registration.
- •No deductions for drive to show dust

## Registration per car \$20.00

#### 2023 Vehicle Classification

	STOCK		STREET RODS
1	AACA National Winners	29	Chevy & Ford (All)
2	Ford Model T & Model A (All)	30	Other (All)
3	Production & Unrestored to 1954		MODIFIED
4	Production 1955- 1959	31	Cars to 1955
5	Production 1960- 1967	32	Cars 1956-1962
6	Production 1968–1975	33	Cars 1963-1967
7	Production 1976–1994	34	Cars 1968-1971
8	Volkswagen, Corvair Stock (All)	35	Cars 1972-1979
9	Corvette 1953- 1967	36	Cars 1980-1997
10	Corvette 1968 -2004	37	Cars VW & Corvair Modified (All)
11	Corvette 2005- 2012	38	Chevrolet 1955 Modified
12	Chevrolet 55 – 56 - 57	39	Chevrolet 1956 Modified
13	Mustang 1964 –1969	40	Chevrolet 1957 Modified
14	Mustang 1970- 1997	41	Chevelle All Modified
15	Chevelle (All)	42	Camaro to 2002 Modified
16	Camaro 1967- 2002	43	Mopar 1962-1997 Modified
17	Mopar 1962–1997	44	Corvettes 1953-2005 Modified
18	Special Interest	45	Mustang 1964-2005 Modified
19	Rat Rods		TRUCKS
20	Motorcycles (All)	46	Production to 1975
	STOCK & MODIFIED	47	Production 1976-1997
21	Cars 1995- 2004	48	Production 1998-2004
22	Cars 2005- 2010	49	Production 2005-up
23	Cars 2011- 2015	50	Modified to 1950
24	Cars 2016- 2019	51	Modified 1951- 1960
25	Cars 2020- UP	52	Modified 1961- 1967
26	Designated Sport Cars To 1997	53	Modified 1968- 1973
27	Designated Sport Cars 1998-2001	54	Modified 1974-1990
28	Designated Sport Cars 2002-up	55	Modified 1991–2004
		56	Modified 2005-up





Concessions \* Inflatables \* Music

Free for the Entire Family